501825150 02/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Siu Man Nan	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanma Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Unit 1-3, 2/F., Chai Wan Industrial City Phase I
Internal Address:	60 Wing Tai Road, Chai Wan
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)264-7033
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ari M. Bai

Address Line 1: One East Washington St., Ste. 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054911-436035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ari M. Bai

Total Attachments: 3

source=054911-436035_ASSIGNMENT_FPBD099A00#page1.tif source=054911-436035_ASSIGNMENT_FPBD099A00#page2.tif source=054911-436035_ASSIGNMENT_FPBD099A00#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0530 CH \$40,00 2941

Atty. Docket No 054911-436035 Nanma Model No. FPBD099A00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Simon Siu Man Nan of Ontario, Canada; (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), own an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement in

MASSAGE APPARATUS and have executed an application for a United States patent

based thereon and have executed an application for a United States patent based

thereon ("APPLICATION");

. 1

AND, WHEREAS, Nanma Manufacturing Co., Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation,

having its principal place of business at Unit 1-3, 2/F., Chai Wan Industrial City Phase I.

60 Wing Tai Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and do

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest

in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and

dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said INVENTION, said

APPLICATION, any other United States application (including divisional, continuing, or

reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said APPLICATION or in whole or in

part on said INVENTION, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of

the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and

any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or

may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said INVENTION or any part

thereof:

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0531

Atty. Docket No 054911-436035 Nanma Model No. FPBD099A00

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR

have no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be

granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTION

or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR, his successors and assigns, hereby agree to execute without

further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any

divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may

be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest

as aforesaid in and to said INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several

patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use,

or sell said INVENTION, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution

of this assignment, ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said INVENTION have not

been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not

execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

[DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

2 of 3

Atty. Docket No 054911-436035 Nanma Model No. FPBD099A00

Date: 14, Feb. 2012	SIMON SIU MAN NAM
Witnesses:	
Type or Print Name	(Signature)
Type or Print Name	(Signature)

[END OF DOCUMENT]

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0533